UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UR6222       Advance                CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 5
Copyright © 2020 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R102-112.a
BUILT-IN INRUSH CURRENT
PROTECTION，700mA HIGH
SPEED LDO VOLTAGE
REGULATOR

* Output Voltages: 1.2~4.0V(Accuracy ± 2%)
                 0.05V increments
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3 4 5
UR6222L-xx-AF5-R UR6222G-xx-AF5-R SOT-25 I G C N O Tape Reel
Notes: 1. xx: Output Voltage, Refer to Marking Information.
2. Pin Assignment: I: VIN  G: VSS  C: CE/ CE   N: No Connection  O: VOUT
UR6222                 Advance       CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw    QW-R102-112.a
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-25
12:  1.2V
15:  1.5V
18:  1.8V
20:  2.0V
25:  2.5V
28:  2.8V
30:  3.0V
33:  3.3V
40:  4.0V
5 4
3
Voltage Code
21
W
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
 PIN CONFIGURATION
321
45
CEVSSVIN
VOUT NC
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO. PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
1 VIN Power Input Pin
2 VSS Ground Pin
3 CE ON/OFF Control Pin
4 NC No Connection
5 VOUT Output Pin
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
R1
R2
VREF
TSD
Current
limit
Error
Amplifie
r
ON/OFF
Control
VIN
CE
VOUT
VSS
RDCHG
CE
Non rush
UR6222                 Advance       CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw    QW-R102-112.a
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN 6.0 V